Power - network standby powering
LIFEPO4-48V100AHRM
09/2025 - EN/V3
Technetix Group Limited e: sales@technetix.com   w: technetix.com
	■ Highest safety: battery is made from
LiFePO4 chemistry and complies with
highest international safety and transport
standards
	■ Modular and flexible: support up to 32
batteries connected in parallel to increase
the system energy
	■ Built-in pre-charge circuit to avoid rush
current when connecting with different
inverter/chargers
	■ Automatic dynamic addressing function
when connecting multiple batteries together
	■ Support a maximum of 96% Depth of
Discharge (DoD) under off-grid and backup
applications
Overview
The Technetix LIFEPO4-48V100AHRM battery is a safe, high
energy density, eco-friendly lithium iron phosphate energy storage
system with integrated internal BMS that can be operated in both
on-grid, backup and off-grid modes.
Other features
	■ Built-in Battery Management System (BMS) provides
warning and protection functions including overdischarged,
overcharged, overcurrent, short circuit and high/low
temperatures
	■ Automatic balancing function ensures longer operational
life
	■ Compact size and light weight for easy installation and
maintenance
	■ Multiple installation brackets available to meet customers’
requirements
	■ SoC LED display and CAN/RS485 ports for external
communication and BMS firmware upgrades
09/2025 - EN/V3
Technetix Group Limited e: sales@technetix.com   w: technetix.com
Power - network standby powering
LIFEPO4-48V100AHRM
Parameter 1 LIFEPO4-48V100AHRM Units Notes
Nominal voltage 51.2 V
Nominal energy @ 0.2C 5.12 kWh
Usable energy @ 0.2C 4.92 kWh
Nominal capacity @ 0.2C 100 Ah
Internal resistance @ 1 kHz AC ≤30 mΩ
Charge voltage 56.0 V
Float voltage 54.6 V
Allowed max. charge current 70 A
Recommend charge current ≤50 A
Allowed max. discharge current 100 A
Recommend discharge current ≤50 A
Peak/Surge current limit
<119 A @ 5 mins A
<200 A @ 15 s A
Short circuit protection Yes
End discharge
Recharge voltage 50.0 V
Inverter/Load cut-off 48.0 V
Restart voltage 52.0 V
Communication Port CAN, RS485
Parallel connection Support, max. 32 in parallel
Terminal and torque Plug & play
IP rating IP20
LIFEPO4-48V100AHRM device and performance specifications
Mechanical specifications diagram
Dimensions are in mm.
09/2025 - EN/V3
Technetix Group Limited e: sales@technetix.com   w: technetix.com
Power - network standby powering
LIFEPO4-48V100AHRM
Electrical
Parameter LIFEPO4-48V100AHRM Units Notes
Rated capacity 100 Ah After normal charge, discharge @ 0.2C current to
the end of discharge voltage.
Min. capacity 99 Ah After normal charge, discharge @ 0.2C current to
the end of discharge voltage.
Internal impedance ≤30 mΩ @ 50% SoC @ 1 kHz AC internal resistance test
instrumentation.
Short circuit protection Auto cut-off of load when
short circuit occurs
Cycle life ≥6000 cycles
After normal charge, discharge @ 0.2C current
with 90% DoD. Repeat above process until
discharge capacity reduces to 60% of initial
value.
Discharge temperature
characteristic @ 0.2C
-20°C/-4°F ≥60%
Capacity @ specified temperature
Capacity @ +25°C (+77°F)
0°C/+32°F ≥80%
+25°C/+77°F ≥100%
+55°C/+131°F ≥95%
Certifications
ANSI/CAN/UL 1973, IEC62619
UN38.3
CE
Notes
1 Unless otherwise indicated in this table, all parameters measured @ 25 ±1°C (@ 77 ±2°F); humidity 5-90%.
2 For extended storage (12-24 months), we recommend charging the battery to over 50% SoC.
Parameter 1 LIFEPO4-48V100AHRM Units Notes
Dimensions (without handles)
(H x W x D)
5.2”H x 17.4”W x 18.1”D (±0.08”) in
13.3H x 44.1W x 46.0D cm (±0.2 cm) cm
Weight (without accessories) ~101.0 lb (~46.0 kg) lb/kg
Operation temperature -10°C to +50°C (+14°F to +122°F) °C/°F
Operation altitude <3000 m
Storage environment
≤6 months 0°C<T<+30°C (+32°F<T<+86°F) °C/°F 2
≤3 months -10°C<T<+45°C (+14°F<T<+113°F) °C/°F 2
Recommended environment +15 to +35°C (+59°F to +95°F); 5-75% RH °C/°F 2
Compatible inverter list Consult Technetix
Installation type 19” rack-mounted
LIFEPO4-48V100AHRM device and performance specifications
© Copyright 2025 Technetix Group Limited. All rights reserved.
This document is for information only. Features and specifications are subject to change without notice. Technetix, the Technetix logo, Technetix Ingress Safe® and certain other marks and logos are trade marks
or registered trade marks of Technetix Group Limited in the UK and certain other countries. Other brand and company names are trade marks of their respective owners. Technetix protects its technology and
designs by registering patents, trade marks and designs in Europe and certain other countries.
09/2025 - EN/V3
Technetix Group Limited e: sales@technetix.com   w: technetix.com
Power - network standby powering
LIFEPO4-48V100AHRM
Order information
Item code Model code Description
19015334 LIFEPO4-48V100AHRM 48 V, 100 AH RACK MOUNT LIFEPO4 BATTERY
Optional accessories
Item code Model code Description
19015625 LIFEPO4-48V100AH-RMK RACK MOUNTING KIT FOR LIFEPO4 48V 100 AH BATTERY
19015435 48VCAB-POS POWER CABLE TO POSITIVE (2M) WITH TUBULAR TERMINAL
19015436 48VCAB-NEG POWER CABLE TO NEGATIVE (2M) WITH TUBULAR TERMINAL
LIFEPO4-48V100AH-RMK
48VCAB-POS
48VCAB-NEG